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What’s Up
Today

Qualifying
10:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

(Shootout squads 10 a.m.)
$125 re-entry at 4 p.m.
(must be at least your 2nd squad of the day)

7:00 p.m.
Sweeper
Grand Finale
& Raffle
Drawing For
New Toyota

Find all daily results and
photos on the official
award winning Mini
Eliminator website

Www.minieliminator.com

Sustaita Scores Big To Lead
Monday Mini With 750

Danny
Sustaita,
from Vista,
California
earned four
byes Mon-
day by roll-
ing a great
750 seriesin
the 4 p.m.
squad to
lead the day.

Sustaita
rolled
games of 277, 249 and 224. John
Murph, Miamiburg, Ohio led the
morning rounds with a nice 684 series
in the noon
squad.

In the 40-49 |
group, Kevin
Schwabe, West
Allis, Wisconsin
led the day with
a731inthe 4
p.m. squad. The
morning |leader
in this division
was Pete Tho-
mas, Oklahoma City with a636 in the
10 am. squad.

Thetop senior player of the day was
Dennis Psaropoulos, Lake Worth,
Florida. Dennis rolled a fine 664 in
thenoon squad. The best of the after-

Danny Sustaita

Kevin Schwabe

| squads at 10, 12,

noon roundsfor
the senior was
Lee Brosius,
Centerville, Vir-
giniawitha654
at4p.m.
Inthe205and
under division,
it was a close
contest for the
best score of the
day, with Ken Sevitts, Dunedin,
Floridaedging Joseph Yeatts, Denver,
Colorado. Sevitts rolled a 665 in the
10 a.m. squad,
and Yeatts had [
661 in the 4 p.m.
squad.
Qualifying con-
tinues today with

Denms Psaropoulos

2 and 4. The
$58,000 Kegel | o
Sweeper Grand
Finalewill roll to-
night, starting
with thefirst Mini raffle drawing for a
brand new Toyota Corollaat 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday is the last chance to
qualify for the $80,000 Brunswick
Shootout. Shootout Finals start
Wednesday evening with squads sched-
uled for 7 and 9 p.m. Shootout Match
play Finals will roll at 7 p.m. Thurs-

Ken Sevitts

Presented by

runswick ™3
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Lentine Wins Kegel Sweeper #5

Another  senior

player was in the
Kegel Sweeper
winner’s circle Mon-
day night. Gip
Lentine, Chino, CA
took home the big
$5000 top prizein the
final Kegel Sweeper
of the 2003 Mini
Eliminator.
Lentinestruck inthe

July 7 Finals Qualifiers

10th frame to ensure
the victory with a
steady 216. Greg
Benefield, Blue
Spring, MO, who fin-
ished 5th in Sunday’s
sweeper, took second
place to earn $2500 with a 204.

Ken Muscato, Canandiagua, NY finished one pin behind
Benefield with at 203 for $1500. Ken Wolcott, Calabasas, CA
earned $1250 for 4th with a 198, and
Kenny Lane, Owings Mills, MD shot 171
to finish 4th for $1000.

The 4th 300 game of the Mini wasrolled
inthe 9 p.m. squad of the sweeper by Greg
McMahan, Dandridge, TN.

Tonight, the top 100, twenty from each
of the five sweeperswill roll in the Kegel
Sweeper Grand Finalefor another $58,000
in prize money with $10,000 going to the
champion. Prior to bowling, thefirst Mini
Eliminator raffle prize, a new Toyota Corolla will be given
away in the sweepstakes drawing.

Sweeper Top Five

Gip Lentine

McMahan

1 Lentine, Gip - Chino, CA 216 S $5000.00
2 Benefield, Greg - Blue Springs, MO 204 F $2500.00
3 Muscato, Ken - Canandaigoa, NY 203 U $1500.00
4 Wolcott, Ken - Calabasas, CA 198 U $1250.00
5 Lane, Kennie - Owings Mills, MD 171 T $1000.00
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39 & Under

Sustaita, Danny - Vista, CA 750
Lawson, Kenneth - Deltona, Fl 742
Smeke, Jose - Mexico City, MX 732
Murph, Jon - Miamiburg, OH 684
Eoff, Derek - Bremerton, WA 672
Castillo, Dino - Dallas, TX 669
Fudge, Charles J - Carbondale, IL 663
40-49

Schwabe, Kevin - West Allis, WI 731
Welte, Terry - Midvale, UT 660
Thomas, Pete - Oklahoma City, OK 636
Hoeger, Robert - Speedway, IN 616
Senior

Psaropoulos, Dennis - Lake Worth, FL 664
Orlovsky, Mike - Endicott, NY 654
Brosius, Lee - Centreville, VA 654
Stewart, Michael - Carson City, NV 641
Lentine, Gip - Chino, CA 630
Bailey, Phil - San Angelo, TX 623
205 & Under

Sevitts, Ken - Dunedin, FL 665
Yeatts, Joseph A. - Denver, CO 661
Parris, Jerry L. - Enterprise, AL 652
Lindstrom, Anders - Boras 633

Monday Sweeper Cashers

Pos Name - Hometown
6. Reyes, Allan - Hayward, CA
7. McMahan, Greg - Dandridge, TN
8. Regehr, Edward D - Hesperia, CA
9. Pohl, Scott - Eagan, MN

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
. Winklepleck, Mike Jr - Gladstone, OR
. Rohl, Tim - Leroy, NY

. Gutierrez, Henry - El Paso, TX

Psaropoulos, Dennis - Lake Worth, FL
Meyer, Richard - Kelsterbach,Germany
Johns, Pat - Seatac, WA

Cocchi, John - Las Vegas, NV

Fulford, Kerry - Gatesville, TX

Norton, Scott - Salt Lake City, UT
Kiszewski, Brad - West Seneca, NY
Jones, T. J. - Danville, VA

Bixler, Mike - Sinking Spring, PA
Yeatts, Joseph A. - Denver, CO
Inocencio, Daniel - College Station, TX
Crawford, Warren - Arcata, CA
Kappes, Blair - Las Vegas, NV
Hammerling, David - LaJunta, CO
Cain, Andrew - Tempe, AZ

Nelson, Chad - Owatonna, MN
Linderholm, Niklas - Gothenburg, Sweden
Ragland, Dustin E - Henderson, NV
Fudge, Charles J - Carbondale, IL
Vernon, Mitch - Olympia, WA
Hoffman, Bill - Columbus, OH

Hester, Chris - Louisville, KY
Neumann, Mike - Sprinville, NY
Haynes, David - Las Vegas, NV
Knopp, Peter - Frankfurt, Germany
Pavilack, David - Hollywood, FL
Brosius, Lee - Centreville, VA

Mack, Tim - Stoudsburg, PA

Gibson, Dirk - Little Rock, AR

Watson, David - Cary, NC

Faliero, Mike - W Seneca, NY

Manna Jr, Tony - Omaha, NE

Spigner, Robert - Vernon Hills, IL
Harrington, Craig - Riverton, UT
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4 Byes

2 Byes
2 Byes

2 Byes
2 Byes

2 Byes

2 Byes

2 Byes

2 Byes
2 Byes

Prize
$750
$750
$750
$750
$750
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$450
$400
$400
$375
$360
$355
$350
$350
$350
$345
$340
$335
$330
$325
$325
$325
$325
$320
$315
$310
$310
$305
$300
$300
$300
$300




