

NEWS FROM THE MINI ELIMINATOR • THE ORLEANS BOWLING CENTER, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Tuesday, July 8, 2003

What's Up Today

> Qualifying 10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.

(Shootout squads 10 a.m.) \$125 re-entry at 4 p.m. (must be at least your 2nd squad of the day)



Find all daily results and photos on the official award winning Mini Eliminator website www.minieliminator.com

Sustaita Scores Big To Lead **Monday Mini With 750**



Danny Sustaita

games of 277, 249 and 224. John 10 a.m. squad, Murph, Miamiburg, Ohio led the and Yeatts had morning rounds with a nice 684 series

in the noon squad.

In the 40-49 group, Kevin Schwabe, West Allis, Wisconsin led the day with a 731 in the 4 p.m. squad. The morning leader in this division was Pete Tho-



squad

Kevin Schwabe

10 a.m. squad.

Dennis Psaropoulos, Lake Worth, Florida. Dennis rolled a fine 664 in the noon squad. The best of the after- day.

D a **n** n y noon rounds for Sustaita, the senior was from Vista, Lee Brosius, California Centerville, Virearned four ginia with a 654 byes Mon- at 4 p.m.

day by roll-In the 205 and ing a great under division, 750 series in it was a close the 4 p.m. contest for the to best score of the



Dennis Psaropoulos lead the day. day, with Ken Sevitts, Dunedin, Sustaita Florida edging Joseph Yeatts, Denver, r o l l e d Colorado. Sevitts rolled a 665 in the

> 661 in the 4 p.m. squad.

Qualifying continues today with squads at 10, 12, 2 and 4. The \$58,000 Kegel Sweeper Grand Finale will roll tonight, starting



Ken Sevitts

with the first Mini raffle drawing for a brand new Toyota Corolla at 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday is the last chance to mas, Oklahoma City with a 636 in the qualify for the \$80,000 Brunswick Shootout. Shootout Finals start The top senior player of the day was Wednesday evening with squads scheduled for 7 and 9 p.m. Shootout Match play Finals will roll at 7 p.m. Thurs-



The Mini Eliminator Today

Tuesday, July 8, 2003

Lentine Wins Kegel Sweeper #5

Another senior player was in the Kegel Sweeper winner's circle Monday night. Gip Lentine, Chino, CA took home the big \$5000 top prize in the final Kegel Sweeper of the 2003 Mini Eliminator.

Lentine struck in the 10th frame to ensure the victory with a steady 216. Greg Benefield, Blue Spring, MO, who finished 5th in Sunday's sweeper, took second



place to earn \$2500 with a 204.

Gip Lentine

Ken Muscato, Canandiagua, NY finished one pin behind Benefield with at 203 for \$1500. Ken Wolcott, Calabasas, CA



earned \$1250 for 4th with a 198, and Kenny Lane, Owings Mills, MD shot 171 to finish 4th for \$1000.

The 4th 300 game of the Mini was rolled in the 9 p.m. squad of the sweeper by Greg McMahan, Dandridge, TN.

Tonight, the top 100, twenty from each of the five sweepers will roll in the Kegel Sweeper Grand Finale for another \$58,000 in prize money with \$10,000 going to the champion. Prior to bowling, the first Mini

McMahan

Eliminator raffle prize, a new Toyota Corolla will be given away in the sweepstakes drawing.

Sweeper Top Five

1 Lentine, Gip - Chino, CA	216	S	\$5000.00
2 Benefield, Greg - Blue Springs, MO	204	F	\$2500.00
3 Muscato, Ken - Canandaigoa, NY	203	U	\$1500.00
4 Wolcott, Ken - Calabasas, CA	198	U	\$1250.00
5 Lane, Kennie - Owings Mills, MD	171	Т	\$1000.00



July 7 Finals Qualifie	rs		
9 & Under			
Sustaita, Danny - Vista, CA	750		4 Byes
awson, Kenneth - Deltona, Fl	742		
Smeke, Jose - Mexico City, MX	732		2 Byes
Aurph, Jon - Miamiburg, OH	684 672		2 Byes
off, Derek - Bremerton, WA	672		
Castillo, Dino - Dallas, TX	669		2 Dues
udge, Charles J - Carbondale, IL	663		2 Byes
.0-49 Schwabe, Kevin - West Allis, WI	731		2 Byes
Velte, Terry - Midvale, UT	660		Z Dyes
homas, Pete - Oklahoma City, OK	636		2 Byes
loeger, Robert - Speedway, IN	616		Z Dyes
Senior	010		
Psaropoulos, Dennis - Lake Worth, FL	664		2 Byes
Drlovsky, Mike - Endicott, NY	654		2 0,00
Brosius, Lee - Centreville, VA	654		2 Byes
Stewart, Michael - Carson City, NV	641		2 Dy00
entine, Gip - Chino, CA	630		
Bailey, Phil - San Angelo, TX	623		
05 & Under	020		
Sevitts, Ken - Dunedin, FL	665		2 Byes
eatts, Joseph A Denver, CO	661		2 Byes
Parris, Jerry L Enterprise, AL	652		Z Dyc3
indstrom, Anders - Boras	633		
Monday Sweeper C			
P	ashers		Drizo
Pos Name - Hometown		Div	
6. Reyes, Allan - Hayward, CA		Ŭ	\$750
7. McMahan, Greg - Dandridge, TN		F	\$750
8. Regehr, Edward D - Hesperia, CA		Т	\$750
9. Pohl, Scott - Eagan, MN		U	\$750
10. Psaropoulos, Dennis - Lake Worth, F		S	\$750
11. Meyer, Richard - Kelsterbach, German	ny	Т	\$500
12. Johns, Pat - Seatac, WA		F	\$500
13. Cocchi, John - Las Vegas, NV		S	\$500
Fulford, Kerry - Gatesville, TX		S	\$500
15. Norton, Scott - Salt Lake City, UT		U	\$500
16. Kiszewski, Brad - West Seneca, NY		U	\$500
17. Jones, T. J Danville, VA		U	\$500
18. Bixler, Mike - Sinking Spring, PA		U	\$500
19. Yeatts, Joseph A Denver, CO		Т	\$500
20. Inocencio, Daniel - College Station, 1	ГХ	F	\$500
21. Crawford, Warren - Arcata, CA		Ū	\$450
22. Kappes, Blair - Las Vegas, NV		Ŭ	\$400
23. Hammerling, David - LaJunta, CO		F	\$400
24. Cain, Andrew - Tempe, AZ		υ	\$375
25. Nelson, Chad - Owatonna, MN		Ŭ	\$360
26. Linderholm, Niklas - Gothenburg, Sw	odon	U	\$355
27. Ragland, Dustin E - Henderson, NV	euen	Т	\$350 \$350
28. Fudge, Charles J - Carbondale, IL		U	\$350
29. Vernon, Mitch - Olympia, WA		F	\$350
30. Hoffman, Bill - Columbus, OH		U	\$345
31. Hester, Chris - Louisville, KY		U	\$340
32. Neumann, Mike - Sprinville, NY		U	\$335
33. Haynes, David - Las Vegas, NV		U	\$330
34. Knopp, Peter - Frankfurt, Germany		F	\$325
35. Pavilack, David - Hollywood, FL		Т	\$325
Brosius, Lee - Centreville, VA		S	\$325
37. Mack, Tim - Stoudsburg, PA		U	\$325
38. Gibson, Dirk - Little Rock, AR		U	\$320
39. Watson, David - Cary, NC		Ū	\$315
40. Faliero, Mike - W Seneca, NY		F	\$310
41. Manna Jr, Tony - Omaha, NE		U	\$310
42. Spigner, Robert - Vernon Hills, IL		Ŭ	\$305
43. Harrington, Craig - Riverton, UT		F	\$300
44. Winklepleck, Mike Jr - Gladstone, OF	2	T	\$300 \$300
44. Wilkiepieck, Mike 31 - Gladstone, Or 45. Rohl, Tim - Leroy, NY	`	Ů	\$300 \$300
		0	JOOO

46. Gutierrez, Henry - El Paso, TX

S

\$300